
 

 

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

75 North Pace Blvd. 
Pensacola, FL 32505 

BID AWARD NOTICE 
 

DATE: BID TITLE & REFERENCE: 
May 22, 2024 Miscellaneous Food Items, Bid #241802 
  

 
DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE: 

An annual agreement with a one (1) year renewal option to provide miscellaneous items for use in the 
preparation of school breakfasts and lunches as stocked and distributed by the Central Warehouse for 
school cafeterias throughout the District. Nineteen (19) items were bid and thirteen (13) items are 
recommended for award. Six (6) items were not awarded due to no bids being received or sample 
products were not approved in taste tests. Items will be purchased as needed to meet breakfast and 
lunch menu requirements. Bid award(s) to the lowest bidder(s) meeting specifications. 

 
 

Effective Dates: June 1, 2024 through May 31, 2025 
 
 
 

REQUESTED BY: 

Food Services 
 
 

SUPPLIER NAME: ITEMS AWARDED: ESTIMATED ANNUAL EXPENDITURE: 
 

Butler Foods, Cantonment, FL   5 $ 14,564.90 
Churchfield Trading Co., Santa Ynez, CA  1 10,760.00 
Land O’Lakes, Arden Hills, MN  4 395,834.00 
Sysco, Geneva, AL  3                    59,670.00 
     

 
AMOUNT OF PURCHASE: FUNDING SOURCE: 

$480,828.90 Est. / Yr. Food Services Fund (4110) 
 
 

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT: 
 

ECSD Bid Bids Received: 5   Bids Rejected: 0 
 

DATE AND TIME POSTED: 

    May 22, 2024, 9:15 a.m. Central Time 
 

 

9500PUR101 (11/10) Retention - 5 Years 



DATE:  May 22, 2024

BID NBR: 241802
BID TITLE:  Miscellaneous Food Items

ITEM
Frozen Thin, Whole Grain Elbow, Whole Grain Cheese/Sweet Filled

Quantity: 600 cs 500 cs 60 cs 500 cs
0514100 0508042 0508010 New Item

ITEM NUMBER 1 2 - DELETED 3 - DELETED 4
Butler Foods 2.0625 2.2000 0.7630

Cantonment, FL No Bid 41.25 au 26.40 au 73.25
Churchfield Trading Co 1.54 au

Santa Ynez, CA 30.83 l,m No Bid No Bid No Bid
Land O'Lakes

Arden Hills, MN No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
Sysco Gulf Coast 0.9475 1.6625 1.6625 0.65625

Geneva, AL 18.95 33.25 au 33.25 au 63.00
Tyson

Springdale, AR No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

Item No. 5
Vendor: Land O'Lakes Vendor: Butler Vendor: Churchfield Vendor: Sysco

Cheese Sauce, Shelf Stable, Pouch, 
Cheddar, Reduced Sodium (0517610) - 
700 CS (SA) (AU, L, M) 

Brand: Land O'Lakes Land O'Lakes Gehls E&S Foods
Commodity Code#: 39945 39945 G03301 05812
Portion Size:

Portions / Case: 6 6 6 6

Case Size: 106 oz 106 oz 6/106 oz 5 lb

Commercial Price/Case 70.65 101.40 68.47 73.00
Fee For Service/Case: 42.25
Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ 
Value): 0.1993

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
75 NORTH PACE BOULEVARD
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32505

BID TABULATION

Awarded Items are highlighted

                   Carrots                  Spaghetti                Macaroni                Breadsticks

Page 1



Item No. 5
Vendor: Tyson

Cheese Sauce, Shelf Stable, Pouch, 
Cheddar, Reduced Sodium (0517610) - 
700 CS

Brand: No Bid
Commodity Code#:

Portion Size:

Portions / Case:

Case Size:

Commercial Price/Case

Fee For Service/Case:

Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ 
Value):

Item No. 6
Vendor: Land O'Lakes Vendor: Butler Vendor: Churchfield Vendor: Sysco

Cheese Sauce, White, Shelf 
Stable, (0517650) - 600 CS (SA)
Brand: Land O'Lakes Land O'Lakes No Bid Land O'Lakes
Commodity Code#: 39947 39947 39947
Portion Size:

Portions / Case: 6 6 6
Case Size: 106 oz pouch 106 oz 106 oz
Commercial Price/Case 79.30 109.10 84.00
Fee For Service/Case: 48.63
Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ 
Value): 0.2294

Item No. 6
Vendor: Tyson

Cheese Sauce, White, Shelf Stable, 
(0517650) - 600 CS
Brand: No Bid
Commodity Code#:

Portion Size:

Portions / Case:

Case Size:

Commercial Price/Case

Fee For Service/Case:

Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ 
Value):

Page 2



Item No. 7
Vendor: Land O'Lakes - A Vendor: Butler Vendor: Churchfield Vendor: Sysco

Cheese Portions, Refrigerated, 
Reduced Fat (0517670) - 3000 CS (CP)
Brand: Land O'Lakes Bongards No Bid Bongards 
Commodity Code#: 44875 402931, 402911 402991
Portion Size:

Portions / Case: 168 168 168
Case Size: 1 oz 1 oz 1 oz

Commercial Price/Case 43.09 56.56 42.00
Fee For Service/Case: 21.00
Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ 
Value): 0.1250

Item No. 7
Vendor: Land O'Lakes- B Vendor: Tyson

Cheese Portions, Refrigerated, 
Reduced Fat (0517670) - 3000 CS (CP)
Brand: Land O'Lakes No Bid
Commodity Code#: 44880
Portion Size:

Portions / Case: 168

Case Size: 1 oz

Commercial Price/Case 42.27
Fee For Service/Case: 20.18
Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ 
Value): 0.1201

Page 3



Item No. 8
Vendor: Land O'Lakes - A Vendor: Butler Vendor: Churchfield Vendor: Sysco

Cheese Cubes, Refrigerated, 
Reduced Fat (0517660) - 3000 CS (CP)
Brand: Land O'Lakes Land O'Lakes No Bid No Bid 
Commodity Code#: 44113 44113, 44115
Portion Size:

Portions / Case: 200 200

Case Size: 1 oz 1 oz

Commercial Price/Case 62.89 86.10
Fee For Service/Case: 36.59
Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ 
Value): 0.1830

Item No. 8
Vendor: Land O'Lakes - B Vendor: Tyson Vendor: Churchfield Trading Vendor: Sysco

Cheese Cubes, Refrigerated, 
Reduced Fat (0517660) - 3000 CS (CP)
Brand: Land O'Lakes No Bid No Bid No Bid 
Commodity Code#: 44115
Portion Size:

Portions / Case: 200

Case Size: 1 oz

Commercial Price/Case 62.89
Fee For Service/Case: 36.59
Total Price / Portion (Includes DF $ 
Value): 0.1830

Page 4



ITEM
Sauce Quick with Iodine Ground

Quantity: 200 cs 30 cs 100 cs 60 cs
0507080 0506121 0510780 0510310

ITEM NUMBER 9 10 - DELETED 11 12

Butler Foods 16.1625 1.9667 6.1467
Cantonment, FL 64.65 No Bid 47.20 36.88

Churchfield Trading Co 13.45 ay,l
Santa Ynez, CA 53.80 my No Bid No Bid No Bid
Land O'Lakes

Arden Hills, MN No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
Sysco Gulf Coast 14.00

Geneva, AL 56.00 No Bid No Bid No Bid
Tyson

Springdale, AR No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
ITEM Oregano Paprika Chili Powder Lemon

Ground Ground Dark Juice
Quantity: 60 cs 50 cs 100 cs 100 gal

0510602 0510630 0510220 0503020
ITEM NUMBER 13 14 15 - DELETED 16

Butler Foods 20.3867 8.9250 8.3500
Cantonment, FL 61.16 53.55 50.10 au 12.85 my

Churchfield Trading Co
Santa Ynez, CA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
Land O'Lakes

Arden Hills, MN No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
Sysco Gulf Coast

Geneva, AL No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
Tyson 

Springdale, AR No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

Barbecue                     Cumin                   Salt                     Oats

Page 5



ITEM Sausage Chili Sweet Potatoes
Smoked Canned, with Beans Canned

Quantity: 300 cs 1,000 cs 300 cs
0516120 0512060 0502280

ITEM NUMBER 17 - DELETED 18 - DELETED 19
Butler Foods

Cantonment, FL No Bid No Bid No Bid
Churchfield Trading Co

Santa Ynez, CA No Bid No Bid No Bid
Land O'Lakes

Arden Hills, MN No Bid No Bid No Bid
Sysco Gulf Coast 18.66 9.33

Geneva, AL No Bid 112.00 au 56.00
Tyson - A $0.6743

Springdale, AR 59.34 au No Bid No Bid
Tyson - B $0.682

Springdale, AR 47.74 au No Bid No Bid

Page 6



NOTES:
a=Alternate product 
au=Alternate product unacceptable, no sample sent, or sample not approved
ay = Sample received and approved
cp = commercial price only awarded
m = Vendor bid minimum shipment / my = Minimum shipment acceptable
mu=Minimum shipment unacceptable
my=Minimum shipment acceptable
p=awarded by package size
sa = split award (50% of total quantity awarded for commercial price and fee for service)

BID TABULATION, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND PROTEST
Bid tabulations with award recommendations are posted for 72 hours in the Procurement Department Office and are also posted to the School District's website address at: 
https://www.escambiaschools.org/Page/1048. Notices will not be automatically mailed. Bid tabulations or recommendations will be distributed solely through the Procurement website address.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3) Florida Statutes will constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120 Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or 
other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120 Florida Statutes. 

I hereby certify that the prices and bidders reflected herein are valid, and have been received in compliance to Escambia County School Board Rules and Florida Law.

Allison Waatson 
Allison Watson, Director
Procurement Department

Page 7


	Sheet1

